
 

Start of Year Information 2025 
 
Term Dates  
Our first day back at school is Wednesday 05 February, starting with a mihi whakatau at 9:00am to welcome 
all new students, whānau and staff to our school community. We will finish at the usual time of 3:00pm. 

Term 1 Wednesday 05 February – Friday 11 April Teacher only days: 

Term 2 Monday 28 April – Friday 27 June ● Friday 30th May 

Term 3 Monday 14 July – Friday 19 September ● Friday 22nd August 

Term 4 Monday 14 October – Friday 20 December  
 
Office Hours  
The school office will be open from Thursday 30th January, between 11:00am and 1:00pm. If you have any 
questions or concerns before the start of term, please email the office at admin@awapuni-primary.school.nz.  
 
Staffing and Classrooms for 2025 
We are excited to introduce two new teachers who are joining the Awapuni School team this year. We trust our 
school community will join us in making them feel welcomed and supported as they settle into their roles. 

Pīwaiwaka  Year 1/2 Janine Stephens 

Kea  Year 3/4 Dayna Mitchell 

Kererū  Year 5/6 Scotti Russell 

Kākā  Year 0−3 (Junior bilingual) Te Araorehua Ponga 

Tūī  Year 4−6 (Senior bilingual) Sarai Pilkington 
 
Stationery 
Complete stationery packs can be purchased from the school office at a cost of $32 each. This amount has 
been added to your child’s statement on Hero and we kindly ask parents to make payment before the start of 
term. The stationery packs will be distributed by classroom teachers on the first day of school.  
 
School Payments 
You can view your child’s statement on Hero from  the Finance page. Payments can be made via the Hero app 
or by internet banking to the school’s bank account:  

Name:  AWAPUNI SCHOOL ( P NORTH ) BOARD Account No:  12−3142−0505673−000  

Particulars:  [child’s name] Reference:  [item being paid for] 
 

 


